COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
CABLE DIVISION, INC)	
)	CASE NO. 2022-00382
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2022 00002

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated November 23, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Cable Division, Inc. has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 53678 is hereby closed, any hearing is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissione

ENTERED

JAN 17 2023

rcs

SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00382 DATED JAN 17 2023

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW



CABLE-DIVISION, INC 203 W DEER PARK RD GAITHERSBURG, MD 208771818 301-556-7311 Branch Banking-and Trust Company
Louisville; KY
73-68/839

30530

9/15/2022

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER

\$ **250.00

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

мемо

Incident Number: 53678

Martin

CABLE DIVISION, INC

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER Fine & Penalties

30530

9/15/2022

250.00

INC.
Gaithersburg, MD

CASH ONLY IF ALL CheckLock "SECURITY FEATURES LISTED ON BACK INDICATE NO TAMPERING OR COPYING

BB&T

Incident Number: 53678

250.00

Fredi Rigoberto Silva 3307 Bells Ln Louisville, KENTUCKY 40211

*CABLE DIVISION, INC 203 W Deer Park Rd Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20877